SHIEKH ZAYED BIN MANSOOR BIN ZAYED AL NAHYAN JR AND YOUNG RIDERS CUP

CEN 120Km Endurance Ride on Friday 31st January 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (107 Started) (48 Passed = 44.86%) (59 NQ = 55.14%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 14 Sharina Ahmad Rashed Almulla Alfalasi 0009028/BARAKA ELEGIDO/2006/Gelding/Chestnut/Araban 104KB88
1 23 07:53:49 07:55:46 P 54/60 00:01:57 01:25:46 27.983 01:25:46 27.983 08:45:46 Passed
: UAE 2 15 | 09:58:25  10:02:10 P 59/56  00:03:45 | 01:16:24 27.487 02:42:10 27.749 10:42:10 Passed
3 1 11:34:22 11:36:03 E 11:56:32 64/64 00:01:41 00:53:53 27.838 03:36:03 27.771 12:16:03 Passed

Al Maghaweer Stables / Saif Salem Mohd Al Farsi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:23 / 00:02:27) Lap/Lead: +00:00:00

2 77 Saeed Salem Atiq Khamis Al Muhairi 0006673 /PELANN/2003/Gelding/Bay/ChevalDeSelle 102Y067
1 41 07:51:47 07:53:54 I 07:57:18 47/48 00:05:31 01:27:18 27.491 01:27:18 27.491 08:47:18 Passed
= UAE 2 7 09:57:56  10:00:54 P 63/62  00:02:58 | 01:13:36 28.533 02:40:54 27.968 10:40:54 Passed
3 2 11:34:23 11:36:49 E 11:56:32 48/48 00:02:26 00:55:55 26.826 03:36:49 27.673 12:16:49 Passed

M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:55 / 00:03:38) Lap/Lead: +00:00:46

3 80 Hajras Yousuf Saleh Al Balushi 0008281/KHALEEM DE-ROTHBURY/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 105GHO03
) 1 1 07:49:58  07:51:33 P 64/64  00:01:35 | 01:21:33 29.430 01:21:33 29.430 08:41:33 Passed
oMA 2 1 09:52:57  09:56:23 P 61/60  00:03:26 | 01:14:50 28.062 02:36:23 28.775 10:36:23 Passed
3 3 11:30:58  11:37:59 E 11:59:11 | 52/52  00:07:01 | 01:01:36 24.351 03:37:59 27.525 12:17:59 Passed

Al Ajial Stable / Hasan Ahmed Al Baloushi / Al Ajial Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:02 / 00:04:00) Lap/Lead: +00:01:56

4 92 Belen Mendez Strauch 0006715/SM PAUNILA /2007 /Mare/Grey/Horse 104ID52
URU 1 44 | 07:52:02  07:54:43 I 07:57:55 | 44/48 00:05:53 | 01:27:55 27.299 01:27:55 27.299 08:47:55 Passed
— 2 18 | 10:00:12  10:02:40 P 64/64  00:02:28 | 01:14:45 28.094 02:42:40 27.664 10:42:40 Passed
3 4 11:36:30  11:38:04 E 11:58:18 | 48/48  00:01:34 | 00:55:24 27.076 03:38:04 27.515 12:18:04 Passed

Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:55 / 00:03:18) Lap/Lead: +00:02:01

5 33 Rashed Ali Mohammed Ali Almheiri 0018718/EL NIZE BLACK BEAUTY/2010/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 105PB32
1 43 | 07:52:02  07:54:21 I 07:57:32 | 50/52  00:05:30 | 01:27:32 27418 01:27:32 27.418 08:47:32 Passed
= UAE 2 13 | 09:59:42  10:01:47 P 59/56  00:02:05 | 01:14:15 28.283 02:41:47 27.815 10:41:47 Passed
3 5 11:34:33  11:39:23 E 11:59:04 | 44/44 00:04:50 | 00:57:36 26.042 03:39:23 27.349 12:19:23 Passed
Dubawi Stables / Takhat Singh Rao / Dubawi Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:25 / 00:04:08) Lap/Lead: +00:03:20
6 114 Zayed Hasan Ahmed Salem Alhammadi 0008022/R0O MALAQUITA/2012/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 106KN66
1 27 | 07:51:56  07:55:57 P 50/52  00:04:01 | 01:25:57 27.923 01:25:57 27.923 08:45:57 Passed
= UAE 2 12 | 09:58:01  10:01:43 P 55/56  00:03:42 | 01:15:46 27.717 02:41:43 27.826 10:41:43 Passed
3 6 11:34:28  11:39:44 E 12:05:08 | 48/48 00:05:16 | 00:58:01 25.855 03:39:44 27.306 12:19:44 Passed

AL WATHBA STABLES 1 / Majed Khalfan Al Jahouri / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:59 / 00:04:19) Lap/Lead: +00:03:41

6 116 Khalid Yousuf Ahmed Al Riyami 0019235/SCALA CORNELL/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 105SU17
¢ 1 5 07:52:43  07:54:14 P 48/52  00:01:31 | 01:24:14 28.492 01:24:14 28.492 08:44:14 Passed
oMA 2 2 09:57:58  09:59:24 P 64/60  00:01:26 | 01:15:10 27.938 02:39:24 28.231 10:39:24 Passed
3 6 11:34:30  11:36:08 I 11:39:44 | 52/56  00:05:14 | 01:00:20 24.862 03:39:44 27.306 12:19:44 Passed

Al Shababi Endurance Stables / Yahya Sughayer Al Ajtabi / Al Shababi Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:11 / 00:02:43) Lap/Lead: +00:03:41

8 115 Hamda Salem Al Remethi 0008786/RAICHU/2010/Gelding/Grey/CrossBred 105MM77
1 12 | 07:51:54  07:55:18 P 63/60  00:03:24 | 01:25:18 28.136 01:25:18 28.136 08:45:18 Passed
= UAE 2 5 09:57:59  10:00:32 P 64/64  00:02:33 | 01:15:14 27.913 02:40:32 28.032 10:40:32 Passed
3 8 11:34:26  11:39:47 E 12:03:41 52/52  00:05:21 | 00:59:15 25.316 03:39:47 27.300 12:19:47 Passed
AL WATHBA STABLES - / Majed Khalfan Al Jahouri / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:18 / 00:03:46) Lap/Lead: +00:03:44
9 31 Nida Anjum Chelat 0008723 /N GAVILAN/2008/Gelding/Grey/UnregisteredBreed 104ZA88
1 42 | 07:52:03  07:54:17 I 07:57:20 | 51/52  00:05:17 | 01:27:20 27.481 01:27:20 27.481 08:47:20 Passed
IND 2 6 09:58:11  10:00:43 P 64/64  00:02:32 | 01:13:23 28.617 02:40:43 28.000 10:40:43 Passed
3 9 11:34:31  11:36:31 I 11:40:02 56/56  00:05:31 | 00:59:19 25.288 03:40:02 27.269 12:20:02 Passed
Dubawi . / Takhat Singh Rao / Dubawi Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:20 / 00:04:26) Lap/Lead: +00:03:59
10 97 Zayed Ahmad Khalifa Obaid Al Marri 0009193 /GACELA 50/2011/Mare/Chestnut/AngaloArabian 105US50
1 4 07:51:58  07:54:11 64/64  00:02:13 | 01:24:11 28.509 01:24:11 28.509 08:44:11 Passed
= UAE 2 3 09:57:54  09:59:40 59/60  00:01:46 | 01:15:29 27.821 02:39:40 28.184 10:39:40 Passed
3 10 | 11:34:33  11:36:11 I 11:40:16 | 48/44  00:05:43 | 01:00:36 24.752 03:40:16 27.240 12:20:16 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Jumeirah Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:42 / 00:03:14) Lap/Lead: +00:04:13

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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SHIEKH ZAYED BIN MANSOOR BIN ZAYED AL NAHYAN JR AND YOUNG RIDERS CUP

CEN 120Km Endurance Ride on Friday 31st January 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (107 Started) (48 Passed = 44.86%) (59 NQ = 55.14%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
11 117 Consuelo Andrea Marchant Cardenas 0019100/0MANI JABIN/2006/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 103UQ26
1 17 07:53:52 07:55:25 P 63/60 00:01:33 01:25:25 28.098 01:25:25 28.098 08:45:25 Passed
E CHI 2 14 | 09:58:00  10:02:01 E 10:24:00 | 48/52  00:04:01 | 01:16:36 27.415 02:42:01 27.775 10:42:01 Passed
3 11 11:34:36 11:40:22 E 12:03:25 52/52 00:05:46 00:58:21 25.707 03:40:22 27.227 12:20:22 Passed
Al Shababi Endurance Stables / Yahya Sughayer Al Ajtabi / Al Shababi Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:20 / 00:03:46) Lap/Lead: +00:04:19
12 41 Rashed Saeed Hamad Saeed Alketbi 0018714 /AINHOA LEJOUR/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 105ZR13
1 38 07:51:57 07:56:51 P 53/52 00:04:54 01:26:51 27.634 01:26:51 27.634 08:46:51 Passed
= UAE 2 11 | 09:58:00  10:01:21 P 59/56  00:03:21 | 01:14:30 28.188 02:41:21 27.890 10:41:21 Passed
3 12 11:34:21 11:37:08 I 11:40:28 48/48 00:06:07 00:59:07 25.374 03:40:28 27.215 12:20:28 Passed
M7 Endurance Stables / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:22 / 00:04:47) Lap/Lead: +00:04:25
13 42 Sultan Mohammed Shaheen Alawani 0009220/PERDEBERG AL RAYAT /2010/Gelding/Bay/AngloArabian 104RG81
1| 15 | 07:53:54 07:55:21 P 64/64  00:01:27 | 01:25:21 28120  01:25:21  28.120 08:45:21 Passed
= UAE 2 10 09:57:55 10:01:19 P 62/60 00:03:24 01:15:58 27.644 02:41:19 27.895 10:41:19 Passed
3 13 11:34:21 11:41:43 E 12:06:06 44/44 00:07:22 01:00:24 24.834 03:41:43 27.062 12:21:43 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salaam Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:13 / 00:04:04) Lap/Lead: +00:05:40
14 109 Saeed Jamal Khalifa Bindhaboi Alfalasi 0009841/ROMSIK ARMOR/2005/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 104H]J15
1 26 07:52:00 07:55:55 P 61/60 00:03:55 01:25:55 27.934 01:25:55 27.934 08:45:55 Passed
= UAE 2 17 09:57:59 10:02:18 P 61/62 00:04:19 01:16:23 27.493 02:42:18 27.726 10:42:18 Passed
3 14 11:34:32 11:41:47 E 12:02:18 60/60 00:07:15 00:59:29 25.217 03:41:47 27.053 12:21:47 Passed
Emaar Stables / Madan Singh Man Singh / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:29 / 00:05:09) Lap/Lead: +00:05:44
15 73 Julia Serrabassa batalla 0018722/0WATA PARK ADIVA/2011/Mare/Bay/ArabianWarmblood 105WF56
1 21 07:54:01 07:55:43 P 64/62 00:01:42 01:25:43 27.999 01:25:43 27.999 08:45:43 Passed
= Bsp 2 | 28 09:59:09 10:05:20 P 61/64 00:06:11 | 01:19:37 26376  02:45:20  27.218 | 10:45:20 Passed
3 15 11:41:09 11:46:57 E 12:11:23 48/50 00:05:48 01:01:37 24.344 03:46:57 26.438 12:26:57 Passed
ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzooqi / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:41 / 00:04:33) Lap/Lead: +00:10:54
16 55 Roda Hassan yousif Al-Ali 0008520/KHANLAUR/2006/Gelding/Chestnut/AangloArab 103XF32
1 39 07:55:28 07:56:55 P 54/56 00:01:27 01:26:55 27.613 01:26:55 27.613 08:46:55 Passed
= UAE 2 24 09:59:37 10:04:00 P 53/60 00:04:23 01:17:05 27.243 02:44:00 27.439 10:44:00 Passed
3 16 | 11:38:20  11:48:03 E 12:06:20 | 48/48 00:09:43 | 01:04:03 23.419 03:48:03 26.310 12:28:03 Passed
Al Ajial 2 Stable / Sultan Ahmed Mohd Abdulla Al Blooshi / Al Ajial 2 Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:33 / 00:05:11) Lap/Lead: +00:12:00
17 16 Khalfan Juma Mohammed Khamis Beljafla 0008382/ER BANMIKE /2011 /Gelding/Chestnut/uknw 105WG22
1 34 07:51:59 07:56:32 P 47/52 00:04:33 01:26:32 27.735 01:26:32 27.735 08:46:32 Passed
= UAE 2 8 09:58:02 10:01:00 P 64/64 00:02:58 01:14:28 28.201 02:41:00 27.950 10:41:00 Passed
3 17 | 11:38:09  11:48:15 E 12:10:26 | 52/52  00:10:06 | 01:07:15 22.305 03:48:15 26.287 12:28:15 Passed
M7 Endurance Stables / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:37 / 00:05:52) Lap/Lead: +00:12:12
18 57 Saeed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Al Shamsi 0004762/SW DESERT/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/uknw 1051G45
1 32 | 07:51:50 07:56:08 P 54/52  00:04:18 | 01:26:08 27.864 01:26:08 27.864 08:46:08 Passed
= UAE 2 19 09:57:55 10:02:49 P 63/60 00:04:54 01:16:41 27.385 02:42:49 27.638 10:42:49 Passed
3 18 11:34:26 11:44:24 I 11:48:36 52/52 00:14:10 01:05:47 22.802 03:48:36 26.247 12:28:36 Passed
M7 Endurance Stables / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:22 / 00:07:47) Lap/Lead: +00:12:33
19 74 Micaela Paroldi 0008107/CD TITAN/2010/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 105VB86
1 9 07:52:39  07:55:04 E 08:28:00 | 44/44 00:02:25 | 01:25:04 28.213 01:25:04 28.213 08:45:04 Passed
|:| ARG 2 22 09:58:14 10:03:41 P 59/60 00:05:27 01:18:37 26.712 02:43:41 27.492 10:43:41 Passed
3 19 11:38:01 11:49:40 E 12:12:26 56/60 00:11:39 01:05:59 22.733 03:49:40 26.125 12:29:40 Passed
HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum / Juma Bin Halais / Hadaybit Asalem 2 Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:31 / 00:06:30) Lap/Lead: +00:13:37
20 106 Kitty Frances Eloise Tucker Brown 0007325/ANTAR DU SAUVETERRE/2010/Stallion/Chestnut/Arabe 105LG91
1 45 | 07:52:45  07:54:59 I 07:59:03 | 45/48 00:06:18 | 01:29:03 26.951 01:29:03 26.951 08:49:03 Passed
GBR 2 26 09:57:11 10:04:36 P 60/60 00:07:25 01:15:33 27.796 02:44:36 27.339 10:44:36 Passed
3 20 11:37:49 11:50:04 E 12:09:22 52/52 00:12:15 01:05:28 22912 03:50:04 26.079 12:30:04 Passed
Sh Rashid bin Hamdan Al Maktoum / Buti Saif Al Mazrooei / Al Nasr -2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:58 / 00:08:39) Lap/Lead: +00:14:01

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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SHIEKH ZAYED BIN MANSOOR BIN ZAYED AL NAHYAN JR AND YOUNG RIDERS CUP

CEN 120Km Endurance Ride on Friday 31st January 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (107 Started) (48 Passed = 44.86%) (59 NQ = 55.14%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
21 84 Hameed Abdul Aziz 0009899/GILRAAD PARIS/2007/Mare/Grey/uknw 104JD10
1 37 | 07:52:43  07:56:48 P 62/64  00:04:05 | 01:26:48 27.650 01:26:48 27.650 08:46:48 Passed
PAK 2 21 | 09:58:11  10:03:37 P 64/60  00:05:26 | 01:16:49 27.338 02:43:37 27.503 10:43:37 Passed
3 21 | 11:43:58  11:52:49 E 12:13:11 | 52/52  00:08:51 | 01:09:12 21.676 03:52:49 25.771 12:32:49 Passed
Nad Al Sheba Stables / Tahnoun Ahmed Al Bloushi / Nad Al Sheba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:22 / 00:06:07) Lap/Lead: +00:16:46
22 68 Anan Aref Own Khamis Al Katheeri 0008045/COLUMBO/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 104UP43
1 35 | 07:53:58 07:56:34 P 54/56  00:02:36 | 01:26:34 27.724 01:26:34 27.724 08:46:34 Passed
= UAE 2 31 | 09:58:20 10:06:03 P 64/60  00:07:43 | 01:19:29 26.421 02:46:03 27.100 10:46:03 Passed
3 22 | 11:41:36  11:53:32 E 12:18:25 | 52/52  00:11:56 | 01:07:29 22.228 03:53:32 25.692 12:33:32 Passed
HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum / Hassan bin Ali / Hadaybit Asalem Endurance Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:15 / 00:07:25) Lap/Lead: +00:17:29
23 112 EBRAHEIM ALI SABEEL ABDULKAREIM ALI 0009755/ANGUALASTO 1 P/2010/Gelding/Grey/CrossArab 105KD29
1 22 | 07:51:52  07:55:45 P 56/52  00:03:53 | 01:25:45 27.988 01:25:45 27.988 08:45:45 Passed
= UAE 2 32 | 09:57:52  10:01:35 I 10:07:34 | 58/56  00:09:42 | 01:21:49 25.667 02:47:34 26.855 10:47:34 Passed
3 23 | 11:44:00  11:55:15 E 12:16:40 | 52/52  00:11:15 | 01:07:41 22.162 03:55:15 25.505 12:35:15 Passed
Al Jazeera Stable 2 / Khamis Atiq Al Romaithi / Al Jazeera Stable 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:50 / 00:08:16) Lap/Lead: +00:19:12
24 45 Ayesha Hamad Khalfan Omair Alketbi 0007962 /CANELA/2008/Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 105VN92
1 17 | 07:54:01  07:55:25 P 53/60  00:01:24 | 01:25:25 28.098 01:25:25 28.098 08:45:25 Passed
= UAE 2 9 09:59:25  10:01:17 P 60/64  00:01:52 | 01:15:52 27.680 02:41:17 27.901 10:41:17 Passed
3 24 | 11:54:50 11:57:07 E 12:21:57 | 52/56  00:02:17 | 01:15:50 19.780 03:57:07 25.304 12:37:07 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salaam Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:33 / 00:01:51) Lap/Lead: +00:21:04
25 91 Luciana Simoncelli 0008319/SILENE ARMOR/2006/Mare/Grey/Arab 104LT22
1 27 | 07:52:06  07:55:57 P 52/56  00:03:51 | 01:25:57 27.923 01:25:57 27.923 08:45:57 Passed
|:| ARG 2 27 | 09:58:03  10:01:09 I 10:04:52 52/56  00:06:49 | 01:18:55 26.610 02:44:52 27.295 10:44:52 Passed
3 25 | 11:41:58  11:59:48 E 12:20:12 | 60/60 00:17:50 | 01:14:56 20.018 03:59:48 25.021 12:39:48 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:30 / 00:09:30) Lap/Lead: +00:23:45
26 62 Fatma Mohamed Ibrahim Abdulla Abbas 0008774/AARON TOURETTES/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 104XV92
1 47 | 08:00:10  08:01:29 P 56/56  00:01:19 | 01:31:29 26.234 01:31:29 26.234 08:51:29 Passed
= UAE 2 33 | 10:12:21  10:16:26 P 58/60  00:04:05 | 01:24:57 24.720 02:56:26 25.505 10:56:26 Passed
3 26 | 11:59:19  12:01:42 E 12:28:26 | 48/48 00:02:23 | 01:05:16 22.983 04:01:42 24.824 12:41:42 Passed
Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables / Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi / Al Aasfa Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:47 / 00:02:35) Lap/Lead: +00:25:39
27 29 Khalifa Jamal Khamis Ahmed 0008295/ARESHAK CARLOS/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 105NI83
1 49 | 08:03:06  08:04:49 P 55/56  00:01:43 | 01:34:49 25.312 01:34:49 25.312 08:54:49 Passed
[’ BRN 2 34 | 10:19:58  10:22:18 P 63/64  00:02:20 | 01:27:29 24.005 03:02:18 24.685 11:02:18 Passed
3 27 | 12:06:16  12:08:43 E 12:29:48 | 40/40  00:02:27 | 01:06:25 22.585 04:08:43 24.124 12:48:43 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / ABDULRAHMAN MOHAMED AL SAAD / BAHRAI Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:30 / 00:02:10) Lap/Lead: +00:32:40
28 64 Eissa Mohd Humaid Al Qubaisi 0004561/HM KAISER PATRIO/2011/Gelding/Bay/CrossBred 105LA27
1 51 | 08:06:08 08:08:30 P 62/60  00:02:22 | 01:38:30 24.365 01:38:30 24.365 08:58:30 Passed
= UAE 2 37 | 10:22:46  10:26:07 P 63/60  00:03:21 | 01:27:37 23.968 03:06:07 24.178 11:06:07 Passed
3 28 | 12:06:11  12:10:58 E 12:33:30 | 52/52  00:04:47 | 01:04:51 23.130 04:10:58 23.908 12:50:58 Passed
Al Reeh Endurance Stables / Rajendra Nathawat / Al Reeh Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:30 / 00:03:30) Lap/Lead: +00:34:55
29 38 Tarini Kakkar 0010040/ADJIRA/2010/Mare/other/Arabe 105NV54
1 54 | 08:06:53  08:08:53 P 54/52  00:02:00 | 01:38:53 24.271 01:38:53 24.271 08:58:53 Passed
IND 2 39 | 10:28:11  10:29:35 P 52/56  00:01:24 | 01:30:42 23.153 03:09:35 23.736 11:09:35 Passed
3 29 | 12:11:31 12:13:42 E 12:40:07 | 48/48 00:02:11 | 01:04:07 23.395 04:13:42 23.650 12:53:42 Passed
Dubawi Stables / Takhat Singh Rao / Dubawi Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:35 / 00:01:51) Lap/Lead: +00:37:39
30 40 Bryan Gaston Ferreira Angeillo 0018846/TBO CANOSA/2007 /Mare/Grey/Arabe 104KC02
URU 1 62 | 08:08:33  08:10:34 E 08:35:14 | 38/36  00:02:01 | 01:40:34 23.865 01:40:34 23.865 09:00:34 Passed
= 2 42 | 10:29:00  10:30:33 P 55/56  00:01:33 | 01:29:59 23.338 03:10:33 23.616 11:10:33 Passed
3 30 | 12:13:32  12:15:02 E 12:35:26 | 46/46  00:01:30 | 01:04:29 23.262 04:15:02 23.526 12:55:02 Passed
Faisal Saeed Ali Bin Zaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal Saeed Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:04 / 00:01:41) Lap/Lead: +00:38:59

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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SHIEKH ZAYED BIN MANSOOR BIN ZAYED AL NAHYAN JR AND YOUNG RIDERS CUP

CEN 120Km Endurance Ride on Friday 31st January 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (107 Started) (48 Passed = 44.86%) (59 NQ = 55.14%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
31 37 Ahad Ashraf Abdo Mohamad Shalabi 0007493 /BAHA HADJA EL WIDDE/2011/Gelding/Bay/DEMISANGARABE 106GM95
com 1 58 | 08:06:52  08:09:38 P 55/56  00:02:46 | 01:39:38 24.088 01:39:38 24.088 08:59:38 Passed
2 40 | 10:28:08  10:30:12 P 61/60  00:02:04 | 01:30:34 23.187 03:10:12 23.659 11:10:12 Passed
3 31 | 12:11:23  12:15:22 E 12:39:57 | 56/56  00:03:59 | 01:05:10 23.018 04:15:22 23.496 12:55:22 Passed
F3 Stables / Takhat Singh Rao / Dubawi Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:49 / 00:02:56) Lap/Lead: +00:39:19
32 63 Alia Abdulla Saeed Juma BinGhalaita 0008804 /SAYYEPERS /2007 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 1040W75
1 73 | 08:14:02  08:16:00 P 60/60  00:01:58 | 01:46:00 22.642 01:46:00 22.642 09:06:00 Passed
= UAE 2 46 | 10:29:04  10:32:13 P 59/60  00:03:09 | 01:26:13 24.357 03:12:13 23.411 11:12:13 Passed
3 32 | 12:11:24  12:16:49 E 12:41:22 | 52/56  00:05:25 | 01:04:36 23.220 04:16:49 23.363 12:56:49 Passed
M7 Endurance Stables / Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi / Al Aasfa 3 End Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:32 / 00:03:30) Lap/Lead: +00:40:46
33 34 Mohammad Rashed Mohahammad Rashed A 0008588/ABDUR DE GALONNE/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 105NV68
1 69 | 08:06:55  08:13:33 P 60/64  00:06:38 | 01:43:33 23.177 01:43:33 23.177 09:03:33 Passed
= UAE 2 47 | 10:28:04  10:32:28 P 63/60  00:04:24 | 01:28:55 23.618 03:12:28 23.381 11:12:28 Passed
3 33 | 12:11:22 12:17:30 E 12:43:32 | 48/44  00:06:08 | 01:05:02 23.065 04:17:30 23.301 12:57:30 Passed
Dubawi Stables / Takhat Singh Rao / Dubawi Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:10 / 00:05:43) Lap/Lead: +00:41:27
34 36 Sheikh Hamdan Suhail Obaid Al Maktoum 0009223 /BROOKLEIGH JUNO/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 105LF71
1 64 | 08:06:54  08:10:58 P 61/56  00:04:04 | 01:40:58 23.770 01:40:58 23.770 09:00:58 Passed
= UAE 2 41 | 10:28:09 10:30:30 P 63/60  00:02:21 | 01:29:32 23.455 03:10:30 23.622 11:10:30 Passed
3 34 | 12:11:25  12:14:17 I 12:17:35 | 48/52  00:06:10 | 01:07:05 22.360 04:17:35 23.293 12:57:35 Passed
Dubawi . / Takhat Singh Rao / Dubawi Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:35 / 00:04:11) Lap/Lead: +00:41:32
35 39 Hamdan Harib Juma Sabt Alnuaimi 0010041/BLUES DES GRAVES/2011/Gelding/Grey/DEMISANGARABE 105WM87
1 57 | 08:06:53  08:09:25 P 57/60  00:02:32 | 01:39:25 24.141 01:39:25 24.141 08:59:25 Passed
= v 2 | 43 10:28:06 10:30:54 P 61/56 00:02:48 = 01:31:20 22955  03:10:54 23573 | 11:10:54 Passed
3 35 | 12:11:27  12:22:44 E 12:45:27 | 60/64 00:11:17 | 01:11:50 20.882 04:22:44 22.837 13:02:44 Passed
Dubawi Stables / Takhat Singh Rao / Dubawi Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:37 / 00:05:32) Lap/Lead: +00:46:41
36 88 Rashid Khalaf Rashid Abdulla Alshamsi 0008997/JLB LADINA/2011/Mare/Chestnut/CROSS 105v081
1 66 | 08:08:02  08:11:25 P 59/60  00:03:23 | 01:41:25 23.665 01:41:25 23.665 09:01:25 Passed
= UAE 2 49 | 10:28:06 10:33:14 P 63/62  00:05:08 | 01:31:49 22.872 03:13:14 23.288 11:13:14 Passed
3 36 | 12:17:32  12:23:47 E 12:46:26 | 60/60 00:06:15 | 01:10:33 21.262 04:23:47 22.746 13:03:47 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Jumeirah Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:46 / 00:04:55) Lap/Lead: +00:47:44
37 99 Saeed Khalifa Saeed Sulaiman 0010029/BAROUDEUR DE TANUES/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arab 106AQ16
1 70 | 08:09:32  08:13:35 P 62/60  00:04:03 | 01:43:35 23.170 01:43:35 23.170 09:03:35 Passed
= UAE 2 50 | 10:28:14  10:33:21 P 64/64  00:05:07 | 01:29:46 23.394 03:13:21 23.274 11:13:21 Passed
3 37 | 12:17:34  12:23:55 E 12:46:14 | 56/60 00:06:21 | 01:10:34 21.256 04:23:55 22.734 13:03:55 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Jumeirah Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:31 / 00:05:10) Lap/Lead: +00:47:52
38 89 Mohamed Ali Khalfan Abdulla 0009632 /VERSIKA DU FAUSSET/2009/Mare/Chestnut/Shagya 105BG87
1 59 | 08:08:05 08:09:58 P 62/60  00:01:53 | 01:39:58 24.008 01:39:58 24.008 08:59:58 Passed
= UAE 2 48 | 10:28:11  10:32:41 P 62/56  00:04:30 | 01:32:43 22.650 03:12:41 23.354 11:12:41 Passed
3 38 | 12:20:51  12:24:26 E 12:46:21 52/60  00:03:35 | 01:11:45 20.906 04:24:26 22.690 13:04:26 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Jumeirah Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:58 / 00:03:19) Lap/Lead: +00:48:23
39 95 Rashed Abdulla Mohammed Shamal ALMEM 0007511/CAL TEMPANO/2013/Gelding/Bay/uknw 106JL46
1 63 | 08:08:15  08:10:49 P 61/56  00:02:34 | 01:40:49 23.806 01:40:49 23.806 09:00:49 Passed
= UAE 2 45 | 10:28:09  10:31:40 P 61/60  00:03:31 | 01:30:51 23.115 03:11:40 23.478 11:11:40 Passed
3 39 | 12:20:55  12:24:46 E 12:46:18 | 48/48 00:03:51 | 01:13:06 20.520 04:24:46 22.661 13:04:46 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Jumeirah Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:56 / 00:03:18) Lap/Lead: +00:48:43
40 24 Abdul Rehman Muhammad Nawaz 0018853 /SAFWOODS PJ VAAN/2010/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 106LP54
1 72 | 08:07:47  08:10:49 I 08:14:45 | 60/56 00:06:58 | 01:44:45 22912 01:44:45 22,912 09:04:45 Passed
PAK 2 52 | 10:28:11  10:35:15 P 62/60  00:07:04 | 01:30:30 23.204 03:15:15 23.047 11:15:15 Passed
3 40 | 12:24:55  12:28:21 E 12:53:02 56/56  00:03:26 | 01:13:06 20.520 04:28:21 22.359 13:08:21 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:28 / 00:05:49) Lap/Lead: +00:52:18

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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SHIEKH ZAYED BIN MANSOOR BIN ZAYED AL NAHYAN JR AND YOUNG RIDERS CUP

CEN 120Km Endurance Ride on Friday 31st January 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (107 Started) (48 Passed = 44.86%) (59 NQ = 55.14%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
41 100 Mohammad Ahmad Ismail Mohammad Kara 0009876/F ] BARUMI/2004/Gelding/Grey/unkn 103FL39
1 67 | 08:08:34  08:11:51 P 61/56  00:03:17 | 01:41:51 23.564 01:41:51 23.564 09:01:51 Passed
: UAE 2 51 | 10:29:02  10:34:01 P 62/62  00:04:59 | 01:32:10 22.785 03:14:01 23.194 11:14:01 Passed
3 41 | 12:26:26  12:29:36 E 12:51:11 | 48/52  00:03:10 | 01:15:35 19.846 04:29:36 22.255 13:09:36 Passed
Al Aryam Endurance Team / Majed Ali Al Marzooqi / Al Aryam Endurance Team Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:26 / 00:03:48) Lap/Lead: +00:53:33
42 76 Luba Leoni Varela 0010098/LYON S CAMPARI/2011/Gelding/Bay/CrossBred 106GS89
URU 1 75 | 08:18:24  08:21:09 P 56/52  00:02:45 | 01:51:09 21.592 01:51:09 21.592 09:11:09 Passed
— 2 57 | 10:45:42  10:48:00 P 57/48  00:02:18 | 01:36:51 21.683 03:28:00 21.635 11:28:00 Passed
3 42 | 12:36:04  12:39:08 E 13:02:27 | 52/56  00:03:04 | 01:11:08 21.087 04:39:08 21.495 13:19:08 Passed
HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum / Juma Bin Halais / Hadaybit Asalem 2 Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:07 / 00:02:42) Lap/Lead: +01:03:05
43 75 Micaela Belen Torres Horta 0009061/SANDINE VIKING/2011/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 106KB91
CHI 1 77 | 08:18:26  08:23:35 P 59/58  00:05:09 | 01:53:35 21.130 01:53:35 21.130 09:13:35 Passed
2 58 | 10:45:44  10:51:26 P 60/64  00:05:42 | 01:37:51 21.461 03:31:26 21.283 11:31:26 Passed
3 43 | 12:36:03  12:41:43 E 13:03:24 | 56/56  00:05:40 | 01:10:17 21.342 04:41:43 21.298 13:21:43 Passed
HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum / Juma Bin Halais / Hadaybit Asalem 2 Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:31 / 00:05:30) Lap/Lead: +01:05:40
44 70 Nicolas Joel Rodriguez 0019163 /EUS ROYAL CHEVY/2007 /Gelding/Bay/PartArab 104HA93
1 68 | 08:08:58  08:13:13 P 59/58  00:04:15 | 01:43:13 23.252 01:43:13 23.252 09:03:13 Passed
|:| ARG 2 56 | 10:41:41  10:47:50 P 62/56  00:06:09 | 01:44:37 20.073 03:27:50 21.652 11:27:50 Passed
3 44 | 12:36:43  12:43:09 E 13:03:28 | 60/60  00:06:26 | 01:15:19 19.916 04:43:09 21.190 13:23:09 Passed
Al habab 1 Satbles / Rashed Abdulla Mohammed Saeed Balrafea / AL HABAB Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:50 / 00:05:36) Lap/Lead: +01:07:06
45 19 Humaid Hamoud Humaid Al Jneibi 0009287 /BARAKA BIENVENIDA /2006 /Mare/Bay/Arab 1040X15
1 71 | 08:08:13  08:13:43 P 61/60  00:05:30 | 01:43:43 23.140 01:43:43 23.140 09:03:43 Passed
= UAE 2 53 | 10:29:22  10:37:29 P 63/60  00:08:07 | 01:33:46 22.396 03:17:29 22.787 11:17:29 Passed
3 45 | 12:38:26  12:43:16 E 13:07:45 | 52/52  00:04:50 | 01:25:47 17.486 04:43:16 21.181 13:23:16 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Ash ab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:27 / 00:06:09) Lap/Lead: +01:07:13
46 26 Yousef Ahmad Al Jaberi 0009695/El Porteno/2009/Gelding/Bay/CrossBred 105YU43
coM 1 76 | 08:12:23  08:21:55 P 63/60  00:09:32 | 01:51:55 21.445 01:51:55 21.445 09:11:55 Passed
2 55 | 10:36:41  10:47:09 P 57/60  00:10:28 | 01:35:14 22.051 03:27:09 21.723 11:27:09 Passed
3 46 | 12:50:23  12:57:53 E 13:22:23 | 40/44 00:07:30 | 01:30:44 16.532 04:57:53 20.142 13:37:53 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:30 / 00:09:10) Lap/Lead: +01:21:50
47 54 Mohammad Saeed Obaid S Alhelli Alhajeri 0007037/BABYLONE GARGAN/2011/Gelding/Grey/DEMISANGARABE 1050Y31
1 78 | 08:27:21  08:29:36 P 63/60  00:02:15 | 01:59:36 20.067 01:59:36 20.067 09:19:36 Passed
= UAE 2 63 | 11:04:25 11:07:12 P 59/56  00:02:47 | 01:47:36 19.517 03:47:12 19.806 11:47:12 Passed
3 47 | 13:01:36  13:05:59 E 13:27:43 | 52/56 00:04:23 | 01:18:47 19.040 05:05:59 19.609 13:45:59 Passed
Al Bawadi Stables / Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / AL BAWADI STABLE Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:25 / 00:03:08) Lap/Lead: +01:29:56
48 12 Mohammed Saeed Hareb Khalfan 0008104 /ALAKANI D OLT/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arab 1050Z39
1 82 | 08:29:23  08:31:26 P 50/52  00:02:03 | 02:01:26 19.764 02:01:26 19.764 09:21:26 Passed
= UAE 2 60 | 11:03:23  11:06:20 P 62/60  00:02:57 | 01:44:54 20.019 03:46:20 19.882 11:46:20 Passed
3 48 | 13:05:20  13:10:14 E 13:31:00 | 58/60  00:04:54 | 01:23:54 17.878 05:10:14 19.340 13:50:14 Passed
Wrsan Stables / Bader Ali Al Kayoumi / Wrsan Stable 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:54 / 00:03:18) Lap/Lead: +01:34:11

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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SHIEKH ZAYED BIN MANSOOR BIN ZAYED AL NAHYAN JR AND YOUNG RIDERS CUP

CEN 120Km Endurance Ride on Friday 31st January 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (107 Started) (48 Passed = 44.86%) (59 NQ = 55.14%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time

Ride Chart

120

100

80

60

107

40

20

0 0

Start Running In Vet Not Qualified Passed

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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